Canadian dollar (CDN$) - 21 - -

South African Rand (ZAR) 32 51 - -

Mozambique metical (MZM) 234 - 3

618 515 354 22

The presentation currency of the Group is US dollars.

The Group is exposed primarily to movements in USD, the currency in which the Group receives most of its funding, against other
currencies in which the Group incurs liabilities and expenditure.

WWW.PREMIERAFRICANMINERALS.COM   57

Sensitivity analysis

Financial instruments affected by foreign currency risk include cash and cash equivalents, other receivables, trade and other payables
and convertible loan notes. The following analysis, required by IFRS 7 Financial Instruments: Disclosures, is intended to illustrate the
sensitivity of the Group’s financial instruments (at year end) to changes in market variables, being exchange rates.

The following assumptions were made in calculating the sensitivity analysis:

	 •	 All income statement sensitivities also impact equity

	 •	� Translation of foreign subsidiaries and operations into the Group’s presentation currency have been excluded from this sensitivity as
they have no monetary effect on the results

Income Statement / Equity

2016
$’000s

2015
$’000s

Exchange rates

+10% US$ Sterling (GBP) 23 38

-10% US$ Sterling (GBP) (23) (38)

+10% US$ Euro (€) 17 18

-10% US$ Euro (€) (17) (18)

+10% US$ South African Rand (ZAR) 0.2 0.3

-10% US$ South African Rand (ZAR) (0.2) (0.3)

+10% US$ Canadian dollar (CDN$) 0 2.1

-10% US$ Canadian dollar (CDN$) (0) (2.1)

+10% Mozambique metical (MZM) 23 -

-10% Mozambique metical (MZM) (23) -

The above sensitivities are calculated with reference to a single moment in time and will change due to a number of factors including:
	 •	 Fluctuating other receivable and trade payable balances
	 •	 Fluctuating cash balances
	 •	 Changes in currency mix

Credit risk

Financial instruments that potentially subject the Group to a significant concentration of credit risk consist primarily of trade debtors and cash
and cash equivalents. The Group limits its exposure to credit loss by placing its cash with major financial institutions. As at 31 December 2016,